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8
17:40

2850 m
90.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix D'Orthez
Rennpreis: 90.000 € (40.500 22.500 12.600 7.200 4.500 1.800 900)
Breed 4 Groups III Breed European 90.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.850 (G. P.) 40.500, 22.500, 12.600, 7.200, 4.500, 1.800, 900. For years 
4 (J), having won at least 15.000, drank not 165.000. The Colts and the fillies not only allowed to participate are in this event aya nt not, in 12 
months preceding the breed to summer classified, in the harness, 1st trotting of the event of year Group 1. 

1
2850

ML: 24,0

Diva Ek
4j. b hors S (Trixton - Nike Ek)

Trainer: Erik Hansen Bondo
Besitzer: Antonio Nucera

Yoann Lebourgeois

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 14  Starts - 5  Siege - 3  Plätze    27.096 €13,0 27.096 €
02.02 Vincennes dis 2850B 39.000 3,7 F. Nivard Jessalyne, Daytona Di Cecco, Daytona Roc
18.12 Vincennes 3 13,0 2100A 70.000 17,0 E. Raffin Don't Say Gar, Diamante Grif, Diva Ek
18.11 Mailand 1 13,2 1650A 7.150 1,6 S. Mollo Diva Ek-Dankangel Fl-Drujba
08.11 Mailand 1 12,8 1650A 6.600 1,6 S. Mollo Diva Ek-Don Amore Como-Dante Vlk
22.10 Mailand 5 13,8 1650A 9.350 2,0 S. Mollo Desdemona Sage-Du Qouin As-Desiree Joy

2
ML: 10,0

Dea Sprint Bar
4j. b hors S (Muscle Hill - Lana Del Rio)

Trainer: Louis Baudron
Besitzer: Ecurie Louis Baudron

Alexandre Abrivard

2022: 14  Starts - 3  Siege - 3  Plätze    61.722 € 2021: 4  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    4.618 €12,4 66.340 €
29.12 Vincennes 7 15,9 2700B 80.000 10,0 J. Dubois Gericault, Jaguar Marancourt, Josh Power
18.12 Vincennes 5 13,0 2100A 70.000 5,1 G. Gelormini Don't Say Gar, Diamante Grif, Diva Ek
10.11 Vincennes 1 15,7 2700B 66.000 15,0 G. Gelormini Dea Sprint Bar, Divina Trio, Joueuse Du Mir
14.10 Mailand 4 12,7 1650A 12.100 15,6 F.Esposito Desiderio d'Esi-Dingo-Dali Prav
28.09 Rom dis 1640A 22.000 5,4 F.Esposito Doroty Degli Dei-Delicious Gar-Dublin Fi

3
ML: 48,0

Diva Del Ronco
4j. b hors S (Varenne - Magic Vision Lf)

Trainer: Salvatore Minopoli
Besitzer: Sc. Allenamento Team Minop

Mario Minopoli Jr.

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    7.426 € 2022: 14  Starts - 2  Siege - 6  Plätze    53.442 €14,6 70.668 €
04.02 Aversa 3 13,6 2060A 40.000 5,3 M. Minopoli Jr. Denver Gio-Donnavittoria Par-Diva Del Ron
15.01 Syrakus 3 12,3 1600A 40.000 4,7 M. Minopoli Jr. Donnavittoria Par-Don King Muttley-Diva De
17.12 Palermo 4 13,3 1600A 40.000 28,1 M. Minopoli Jr. Doge As-Daniele Jet-Donnavittoria Ors
09.10 Rom dis 2100A 22.000 68,3 M. Minopoli Jr. Denzel Washington-Diluca Mo-Drake Wind
18.09 Rom 6 18,1 2100A 22.000 49,2 M. Minopoli Jr. Danger Bi-Desiderio d'Esi-Dakovo Mail

4
ML: 25,0

Joueuse Du Mirel
4j. b hors S (Valko Jenilat - Vicky Du Mirel)

Trainer: Suzanne Vachet
Besitzer: L. Vachet
Züchter: Anette Holmgren

Franck Ouvrie

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    3.500 € 2022: 21  Starts - 1  Sieg - 7  Plätze    90.245 €13,0 94.945 €
04.02 Vincennes 5 13,0 2100A 70.000 40,0 F. Ouvrie Jingle Delo, Jerusalem, Joli Cheri
29.12 Vincennes 10 16,1 2700B 80.000 28,0 F. Ouvrie Gericault, Jaguar Marancourt, Josh Power
18.12 Vincennes 8 13,3 2100A 70.000 11,0 M. Abrivard Don't Say Gar, Diamante Grif, Diva Ek
20.11 Vincennes 6 13,9 2700B 120.000 51,0 M. Abrivard Just A Gigolo, Juninho Dry, Deus Zack
10.11 Vincennes 3 16,0 2700B 66.000 2,6 J.M. Bazire Dea Sprint Bar, Divina Trio, Joueuse Du Mir

5
ML: 13,0

Jaguar Du Goutier
4j. b hors H (Ready Cash - Ariane Du Goutier)

Trainer: Damien Bonne
Besitzer: Ecurie Saint Martin
Züchter: S.C.E.A. Des Bissons

Damien Bonne

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    30.850 € 2022: 11  Starts - 3  Siege - 1  Platz    68.090 €13,1 102.410 €
12.02 Vincennes 5 14,4 2850B Monte120.000 13,0 D. Bonne J'adore, Jessy De Banville, Jubile Prior
21.01 Vincennes 4 13,1 2175B Monte120.000 5,1 D. Bonne Jubile Prior, J'adore, Junon
04.01 Vincennes 2 13,6 2700B 61.000 8,5 D. Bonne Jean Balthazar, Jaguar Du Goutier, Just Yo
18.12 Vincennes 5 13,6 2700B Monte240.000 16,0 D. Bonne Jessy De Banville, Jubile Prior, Jakartas De
01.12 Vincennes 1 14,5 2700B Monte 44.000 3,3 D. Bonne Jaguar Du Goutier, Jazzy Thourjan, Jimako 

6
ML: 23,0

Dardo Zack
4j. b hors H (Libeccio Grif - Legacy Grif)

Trainer: Matthieu Abrivard
Besitzer: Sc. Della Casa

Matthieu Abrivard

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    17.500 € 2022: 11  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    18.352 €12,9 105.426 €
04.02 Vincennes 2 14,3 2700B Monte 70.000 26,0 D. Thomain Jewel De Banville, Dardo Zack, Jazz In Mon
29.12 Vincennes 11 16,1 2700B 80.000 32,0 M. Abrivard Gericault, Jaguar Marancourt, Josh Power
17.12 Vincennes 7 12,9 2100A 70.000 8,4 M. Abrivard Diluca Mo, Desiderio D'Esi, Gericault
10.11 Vincennes 6 16,0 2700B 66.000 5,6 M. Abrivard Gericault, Jingle Delo, Jazzy Dancer
08.10 Rom 8 13,6 2100A 800.000 64,9 A.Guzzinati Dimitri Ferm-Denzel Treb-Dolce Viky

7
ML: 15,0

Dubhe Prav
4j. b hors H (Robert Bi - Fancy Prav)

Trainer: Filippo Rocca
Besitzer: Scuderia Sant' Eusebio Snc

Santo Mollo

2022: 18  Starts - 3  Siege - 6  Plätze    96.643 € 2021: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    12.271 €12,8 108.914 €
29.12 Vincennes 6 15,9 2700B 80.000 15,0 Santo Mollo Gericault, Jaguar Marancourt, Josh Power
17.12 Vincennes 5 12,8 2100A 70.000 6,8 Santo Mollo Diluca Mo, Desiderio D'Esi, Gericault
25.11 Mailand dis 2740A 13.200 8,7 S. Mollo Durca As-Daytona Di Cerco-Deep Purple Gr
01.11 Turin 2 11,4 1600A 22.000 11,3 S. Mollo Gio Cash-Dubhe Prav-Joyner Sport
01.11 Turin 4 12,5 1600A 256.000 13,0 S. Mollo Diamond Francis-Gio Cash-Doge As

8
ML: 25,0

Joker Des Molles
4j. b hors H (Eridan - Carla Des Molles)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Baudouin
Besitzer: Ph. Dewulf
Züchter: Sas Jlb Management

Franck Nivard

2023: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    5.900 € 2022: 14  Starts - 4  Siege - 2  Plätze    92.000 €12,3 120.850 €
11.02 Vincennes dis 2100A 120.000 75,0 L. Baudouin Juliet Papa Bravo, Joyner Sport, Jag Stryck
04.02 Vincennes dis 2100A 70.000 14,0 L. Baudouin Jingle Delo, Jerusalem, Joli Cheri
22.01 Vincennes 5 13,2 2100A 90.000 4,5 L. Baudouin Jean Balthazar, Josh Power, Jigsaw Puzzle
15.01 Vincennes 6 14,5 2700B 70.000 3,0 L. Baudouin Jeegha Pride, Justin Bold, Jingle Delo
08.01 Vincennes 9 14,8 2700B 120.000 158,0 L. Baudouin Don't Say Gar, Just A Gigolo, Juninho Dry

9
ML: 25,0

Jeegha Pride
4j. b hors S (Charly Du Noyer - Bagheera Prid

Trainer: Thierry Duvaldestin
Besitzer: Catherine Richard
Züchter: M. Yvonnick Garandeau

Theo Duvaldestin

2023: 4  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    59.650 € 2022: 7  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    53.000 €13,1 123.550 €
11.02 Vincennes dis 2100A 120.000 16,0 Theo Duvaldestin Juliet Papa Bravo, Joyner Sport, Jag Stryck
04.02 Vincennes 7 13,1 2100A 70.000 4,9 Theo Duvaldestin Jingle Delo, Jerusalem, Joli Cheri
15.01 Vincennes 1 14,1 2700B 70.000 13,0 Theo Duvaldestin Jeegha Pride, Justin Bold, Jingle Delo
05.01 Vincennes 1 14,1 2700B 61.000 20,0 Theo Duvaldestin Jeegha Pride, Jerusalem, Jenny De Joudes
05.12 Vincennes 2 14,9 2700B 51.000 9,9 Theo Duvaldestin Jolie Poupee, Jeegha Pride, Julia Quick

10
ML: 77,0

Jingle Delo
4j. b hors H (Brillantissime - Celebrity Delo)

Trainer: Jean-Philippe Raffegeau
Besitzer: Thierry Massicot
Züchter: Elodie Mangeard De Barros

Anthony Barrier

2023: 2  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    41.300 € 2022: 13  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    78.070 €12,6 133.340 €
04.02 Vincennes 1 12,6 2100A 70.000 4,2 A. Barrier Jingle Delo, Jerusalem, Joli Cheri
15.01 Vincennes 3 14,3 2700B 70.000 6,8 A. Barrier Jeegha Pride, Justin Bold, Jingle Delo
29.12 Vincennes dis 2700B 80.000 6,8 A. Barrier Gericault, Jaguar Marancourt, Josh Power
10.11 Vincennes 2 15,3 2700B 66.000 2,9 A. Barrier Gericault, Jingle Delo, Jazzy Dancer
18.10 Vincennes 1 14,2 2700B 61.000 5,3 A. Barrier Jingle Delo, Journey Of Dream, Jazzy Danc

11
ML: 14,0

Josh Power
4j. al H (Offshore Dream - Balginette)

Trainer: Benjamin Goetz
Besitzer: Ecurie Bg Trot
Züchter: M. Jean-Pierre Mary

Robin Bouvier

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    22.500 € 2022: 20  Starts - 2  Siege - 7  Plätze    113.830 €11,7 139.330 €
29.01 Vincennes 9 13,5 2700B 300.000 92,0 R. Bouvier Just Love You, Juninho Dry, Jag Stryck
22.01 Vincennes 2 12,8 2100A 90.000 9,3 R. Bouvier Jean Balthazar, Josh Power, Jigsaw Puzzle
29.12 Vincennes 3 15,9 2700B 80.000 83,0 R. Bouvier Gericault, Jaguar Marancourt, Josh Power
17.12 Vincennes 11 13,3 2100A 70.000 9,6 B. Goop Diluca Mo, Desiderio D'Esi, Gericault
11.12 Vincennes 10 14,0 2100A 200.000 47,0 A. Abrivard Just A Gigolo, Juliet Papa Bravo, Jack Tonic

12
ML: 22,0

Jaguar Marancourt
4j. al H (Cristal Money - Reine De Vandel)

Trainer: Fabrice Souloy
Besitzer: Tramontom Srl
Züchter: S.C.E.A. De Marancourt

Gabriele Gelormini

2022: 13  Starts - 3  Siege - 2  Plätze    132.600 € 2021: 3  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    14.400 €11,9 147.000 €
29.12 Vincennes 2 15,7 2700B 80.000 5,7 G. Gelormini Gericault, Jaguar Marancourt, Josh Power
11.12 Vincennes 6 13,4 2100A 200.000 93,0 G. Gelormini Just A Gigolo, Juliet Papa Bravo, Jack Tonic
20.11 Vincennes 8 14,0 2700B 120.000 118,0 B. Rochard Just A Gigolo, Juninho Dry, Deus Zack
29.10 Vincennes 6 12,5 2175B 120.000 13,0 F. Lagadeuc Juninho Dry, Jack Tonic, Jakartas Des Pres
30.09 Vincennes 11 15,0 2700B 70.000 36,0 F. Nivard Jack Tonic, J'aime Le Foot, Just Love You
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17:40

2850 m
90.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix D'Orthez
Rennpreis: 90.000 € (40.500 22.500 12.600 7.200 4.500 1.800 900)
Breed 4 Groups III Breed European 90.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.850 (G. P.) 40.500, 22.500, 12.600, 7.200, 4.500, 1.800, 900. For years 
4 (J), having won at least 15.000, drank not 165.000. The Colts and the fillies not only allowed to participate are in this event aya nt not, in 12 
months preceding the breed to summer classified, in the harness, 1st trotting of the event of year Group 1. 

13
ML: 12,0

Joyful Diva
4j. b hors S (Sam Bourbon - Cash Diva)

Trainer: Jarmo Niskanen
Besitzer: J. Arslan
Züchter: M. Joseph Arslan

Benjamin Rochard

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.200 € 2022: 12  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    117.200 €11,6 148.960 €
29.01 Vincennes 10 13,6 2700B 300.000 95,0 F. Nivard Just Love You, Juninho Dry, Jag Stryck
21.01 Vincennes 7 15,3 2175B Monte120.000 16,0 J. Carre Jubile Prior, J'adore, Junon
29.12 Vincennes 5 15,9 2700B 80.000 10,0 B. Rochard Gericault, Jaguar Marancourt, Josh Power
11.12 Vincennes 9 13,8 2100A 200.000 45,0 B. Rochard Just A Gigolo, Juliet Papa Bravo, Jack Tonic
04.12 Vincennes 2 14,2 2875B 70.000 14,0 B. Rochard Jag Stryck, Joyful Diva, Jasmin Blanc

14
ML: 52,0

Jet Set Bond
4j. al. fo S (Prodigious - Royal Crown)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Bazire
Besitzer: Ecurie Michaël Rizieri
Züchter: M. Raymond Bonnel

Nicolas Bazire

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 16  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    76.900 €11,9 151.670 €
11.02 Vincennes 8 15,0 2100A 120.000 76,0 N. Bazire Juliet Papa Bravo, Joyner Sport, Jag Stryck
09.11 Nantes 1 15,6 3025B 30.000 11,0 R. Congard Jet Set Bond, Joconde Sibey, Jolie Star
29.10 Vincennes 5 12,1 2175B 120.000 19,0 N. Bazire Just Love You, Jeep Du Pont, Joyful Diva
14.10 Vincennes 6 12,0 2100A 100.000 33,0 J.M. Bazire Deus Zack, Juliet Papa Bravo, Just A Gigolo
30.09 Vincennes 4 14,5 2700B 70.000 17,0 J.M. Bazire Jack Tonic, J'aime Le Foot, Just Love You

15
ML: 47,0

Junon Du Leard
4j. b hors S (Briac Dark - Bali Du Leard)

Trainer: Alexis-Philippe Grimault
Besitzer: Ecurie Alexis Grimault
Züchter: M. Gérard Maurice Nicolas

Paul-Philippe Ploquin

2022: 5  Starts - 3  Siege - 2  Plätze    144.000 € 2021: 2  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    17.550 €13,8 161.550 €
16.04 Vincennes 2 16,2 2700B Monte120.000 2,2 P.Ph. Ploquin Joyeuse, Junon Du Leard, Java De Fael
25.03 Vincennes 1 13,8 2200B Monte120.000 1,6 P.Ph. Ploquin Junon Du Leard, Jipsy Du Noyer, Joyeuse
17.02 Vincennes 1 13,9 2175B Monte 60.000 1,9 P.Ph. Ploquin Junon Du Leard, Jordanie, Jipsy Du Noyer
02.02 Vincennes 1 16,6 2700B Monte 50.000 2,9 P.Ph. Ploquin Junon Du Leard, Jaspers Turgot, Jade Des 
18.01 Vincennes 2 16,3 2700B Monte 42.000 1,3 P.Ph. Ploquin Jordanie, Junon Du Leard, Jade Des Lucas

Ergebnis: Quoten:


